

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Cr.M.P. No.2789 of 2024**

-----  
Atique Eqbal @ Atique Iqbal @ Atik Iqbal ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Another ... Opposite Parties  
-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Sabyasanchi, Advocate  
For the State : Ms. Nehala Sharmin, Spl.P.P.  
For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Anil Kr. Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Sinha, Advocate  
-----

**Order No:-03 Dated-29-04-2025**

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the opposite party No.2 prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this Cr.M.P. after two weeks.

**(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)**